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Department: Center for Health Services and Outcomes Research (CHSOR) 

 

 

Key Contact Service Area Email phone 

Mary Emmett, 
PhD, 
Corporate 
Director  

CHSOR mary.emmett@vandaliahealth.org 304-388-9914 

Elaine Davis 
Mattox, RN, 
EdD, Director 

CHSOR elaine.davis@vandaliahealth.org 304-388-9915 
304-541-4044 
(cell) 

    

Stephanie 
Thompson, 
PhD, Manager 

Medical Research 
Service Line 

stephanie.thompson2@vandaliahealth.org 304-388-9911 

 Internal Medicine   

 Pulmonary Critical 
Care 

  

 Gastroenterology   

 Neurology   

 Family Medicine   

 Behavioral Medicine   

 Pediatrics   

 Emergency Medicine   

 Pharmacy   

    

Frank Annie, 
PhD, Manager 

Cardiovascular 
Research Service 

Line 

frank.annie@vandaliahealth.org 304-388-9921 

 Cardiology   

 Vascular 
Surgery/Endovascular 

  

 Interventional 
Radiology 

  

    

Damyanti 
Samanta, MS 

Surgical Research 
Service Line 

damyanti.samanta@vandaliahealth.org 304-388-7808 

 Trauma   

 General Surgery   

 Urology    

 OB/GYN   

 Orthopedic Surgery   

 Pediatric Surgery   

mailto:mary.emmett@vandaliahealth.org
mailto:elaine.davis@vandaliahealth.org
mailto:stephanie.thompson2@vandaliahealth.org
mailto:frank.annie@vandaliahealth.org
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 CAMC INSTITUTE FOR ACADEMIC MEDICINE  
Guide to Research Services 

  

Institutional Review Board (IRB) 

Mike Whitler 
BS, Research 
Review 
Specialist 

IRB Administration mike.whitler@vandalahiahealth.org 304-388-
9970 

April White BS 
HRPP/IRB 
Coordinator 

IRB Administration april.white@vandalahiahealth.org 304-388-
9970 

Required 
Human 
Subject 
Protection 
Training 

“CITI” 
www.citiprogram.org 

Note: If you have had CITI training 
through another institution, 
contact April White for guidance 

304-388-
9970 
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